

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5803/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 23-01-2023 in SAD No. 14/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDRA TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61034/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, AAG
Ms. Srishti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, the learned counsel submits that the bread earner in the family died as far back as on 13.06.1990 and yet the High Court ordered consideration of compassionate appointment for the son of the deceased employee, born through the second wife.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR